## BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In Re the Matter of

The Honorable Matthew Antush Former Judge of the Spokane Municipal Court CJC NO. 10192-F-192

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND ORDER

The Commission on Judicial Conduct, pursuant to CJCRP 29(b), has considered information submitted by Judge Matthew Antush. Based on the information considered and attached and incorporated herein, the Commission hereby certifies that Judge Antush has satisfactorily completed the terms and conditions of Agreement section II (D), of the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Admonishment filed on November 19, 2021.

So ordered.

Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.

Robert Alsdorf, Chair Commission on Judicial Conduct

RECEIVED

## BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In RE the Matter of

The Honorable Matthew Antush Judg of the Spokane Municipal Court No: 10192-F-192

DECLARATION

Pursuant to the stipulation and noted in the Agreement Section II D, as of December 15, 2021 the Respondent has read and familiarized himself with the Code of Judicial Conduct in its entirety.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the

foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: December 15, 2021

Matthew Antush

Spokane County, State of Washington